



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT ARTICLES

Issued by: Brevetti Waf srl Via Palazzon, 72 – 36051 Creazzo (VI) P.IVA 00361160245

We hereby declare that the product below is made in polymethylmethacrylate material without Bisphenol A and complies with the following European and National laws (Italy):

FB/37 NICE JEROBOAM
FB/74 PURE BUCKET

and complies with the following European and National laws (Italy):

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 as amended
- Regulation (CE) no 2023/2006 as amended
- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended
- DM 21/03/73 as amended
- DPR 777/82 as amended
- Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245

Overall and Specific Migration Limits

The material contains substances subject to specific migrations limits or restriction:

Acrylic Acid

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits and all the restrictions (Annex II of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011) are met.

Overall and Specific Migration testing has been carried out under conditions of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 using the following simulants and conditions:

Simulants: Acetic acid 3% w/v, Ethanol 20%

Time: 2h

Temperature: 70°C

Repeated use, Sample Area/Simulant Volume Ratio 0,4 dm²/dL

Dual use additives

Some substances introduced during the manufacturing process of this product, are authorized by Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 and amendments on food additives and/or by Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 and amendments on flavorings.

However, we certify that the overall migration limit (OML) will not be exceeded.

methacrylic acid, methyl ester
Ethyl acrylate
Octadecanoic acid

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.

Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 Creazzo, (VI) – Italy - Tel: +39.0444 522058
www.brevettiwaf.it - info@brevettiwaf.it - P. IVA e C.F.: 00361160245



Specification of the intended use:

- a. It may come in contact with beverages for which simulant B (acetic acid 3% w/v) and Simulant C (Ethanol 20%) has been assigned according to table 2 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011
- b. Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

Any food contact conditions that include hot-fill and/or heating up to temperature T where $70^{\circ}\text{C} \leq T \leq 100^{\circ}\text{C}$ for maximum of $t = 120 / 2^{((T-70)/10)}$ minutes, which are not followed by long-term room temperature or refrigerated storage.

Note: The product should not be used in the microwaves oven.

Hand wash before use.

This declaration is drawn up in compliance with the aforementioned legislations.
The industrial or commercial use of the products indicated in this declaration does not exclude the assessment of technological suitability for the purpose for which it is intended.

Creazzo, 28/08/2024

Vanja Cvetic

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.

Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 CREAZZO (VI)
Tel. 0444.522058 - Fax 0444.522985
P. IVA - C.F. e R.I.: VI 00361160245

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.

Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 Creazzo, (VI) – Italy - Tel: +39.0444 522058
www.brevettiwaf.it - info@brevettiwaf.it - P. IVA e C.F.: 00361160245